## RESOLUTION R - 3702

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, TWO PIPELINE EASEMENTS OVER PORTIONS OF MARK TWAIN PARK FOR THE BENEFIT OF ROSE HILL WATER DISTRICT

Whereas, Rose Hill Water District has requested from the City of Kirkland, two easements for a reservoir overflow drain line and storm drain line over portions of Mark Twain Park, and

Whereas, the City of Kirkland has reviewed said easements and believes it is within the public interest to grant same, now, therefore

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows

Section 1 The City Manager for the City of Kirkland is hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland as grantor, those two certain pipeline easements over portions of Mark Twain Park attached to the original copy of this Resolution and by this reference incorporated herein. Said easements run to the benefit of Rose Hill Water District, who shall be solely responsible for the installation, operation and maintenance of said 8-inch drain lines.

Passed by Majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in Regular, open meeting this 15th day of October

1991.

MAYOR

Attest.

Deputy

City Clerk

O-R\roseease\RIT kk